The New York Public Library
Humanities and Social Sciences Library
Manuscripts and Archives Division

Allen Family Genealogical Research Papers
1706-1935
MssCol NYGB 18109

Leslie Reyman
May 2009



Allen family genealogical research papers

Table of Contents

Summary

Provenance note

Container list



Summary

Main entry:

Title:

Size:

Source:

Abstract:

Access:

Preferred citation:

Special formats

Allen family genealogical research papers

Allen, Frederick I.

Allen family genealogical research papers, 1706-1935 (bulk 1883-
1935)

1.2 linear feet (3 boxes, 1 oversize folder)

Donated by the New York Genealogical and Biographical Society,
2008

Frederick Innes Allen (1859-1938) of Auburn, New York was an
attorney who served as Commissioner of Patents during the
presidency of Theodore Roosevelt. His wife, Cornelia Margaret
Seward, was the granddaughter of William H. Seward.

Frederick I.Allen's research into the history of the Allen family
includes correspondence, genealogical notes, clippings,
photographs, printed material, and family charts. Original family
documents in the collection dated 1706-1838 consist chiefly of
correspondence, land records, and wills of Daniel Allen of
Greenfield, Saratoga County, New York and Adams, Massachusetts.
Also present is a notebook containing poetry, spelling or handwriting
exercises, recipes, and miscellaneous notes. Additional research
notes in the collection relate to the genealogies of the Palmer and
other allied families.

Apply in the Special Collections Office for admission to the
Manuscripts and Archives Division.

Allen Family Genealogical Research Papers, Manuscripts and
Archives Division, The New York Public Library.

Genealogies, photographs, property records, wills



Allen family genealogical research papers

Provenance note

Gift of William Seward Allen to the New York Genealogical and Biographical Society, 1950



Allen family genealogical research papers

Container list

Box Fol
1 1
2
3
4
X-13
1 5
X-13
1 6
7
8-10
2 1-6
7
8
3 1
2
3
4
5
6-9
10
11
12
13
14
15
16

Frederick I. Allen, 1883-1935

Correspondence, 1883-1935
Additional correspondence is filed with the research notes
1883-1895
1920-1928
Geogiana Cheesman, 1933-1935 (Includes shapshots of Cheesman and

family)

Lecture on Plymouth Colony, 1620-1691 (Manuscript)

Delivered by Frederick I. Allen to the Auburn YMCA, April 6, 1888

Licenses to practice law in New York and New Jersey, 1889, 1911

Allen family documents, 1706-1838
Daniel Allen documents, 1706-1805
Will, deed, letters and notebook, chiefly of Daniel Allen of Greenfield, Saratoga
County, New York

Daniel and Lydia Allen deeds, 1796-1836

Gorton and William Allen correspondence, 1837-1838
Ralph Allen letter, undated

Research files, 1880s-1920s
Allen family
General

General
Notes on George Allen of Sandwich and his descendants (Manuscript)
Photographs, 1883, 1928
Allen family homes and other residences in Sandwich, Mass.
Candee family
Chilton family
Clippings, 1879-1927
Deuel family
Goddard family
Palmer family
Seward family
Application of Cornelia Seward Allen for membership in the National Society of the
Daughters of the American Revolution
Songs
Whipple family
Williams family
Wilmot family
Winslow family

Publications, 1875-1907
Genealogy pamphlets and reprints, some inscribed to Allen



	Title page

	Summary
	Provenance note
	Container list

