### The New York Public Library Humanities and Social Sciences Library Manuscripts and Archives Division

Allen Family Genealogical Research Papers
1706-1935
MssCol NYGB 18109

Leslie Reyman May 2009

### **Table of Contents**

Summary	iii
Provenance note	iv
Container list	1

#### **Summary**

Main entry: Allen, Frederick I.

Title: Allen family genealogical research papers, 1706-1935 (bulk 1883-

1935)

Size: 1.2 linear feet (3 boxes, 1 oversize folder)

**Source:** Donated by the New York Genealogical and Biographical Society,

2008

**Abstract:** Frederick Innes Allen (1859-1938) of Auburn, New York was an

attorney who served as Commissioner of Patents during the presidency of Theodore Roosevelt. His wife, Cornelia Margaret

Seward, was the granddaughter of William H. Seward.

Frederick I.Allen's research into the history of the Allen family includes correspondence, genealogical notes, clippings,

photographs, printed material, and family charts. Original family documents in the collection dated 1706-1838 consist chiefly of correspondence, land records, and wills of Daniel Allen of

Greenfield, Saratoga County, New York and Adams, Massachusetts. Also present is a notebook containing poetry, spelling or handwriting exercises, recipes, and miscellaneous notes. Additional research notes in the collection relate to the genealogies of the Palmer and

other allied families.

Access: Apply in the Special Collections Office for admission to the

Manuscripts and Archives Division.

Preferred citation: Allen Family Genealogical Research Papers, Manuscripts and

Archives Division, The New York Public Library.

**Special formats** Genealogies, photographs, property records, wills

# Provenance note

Gift of William Seward Allen to the New York Genealogical and Biographical Society, 1950

# **Container list**

<u>Box</u>	<u>Fol</u>	Fraderick I. Allen, 1992 1925
		Frederick I. Allen, 1883-1935 Correspondence, 1883-1935
		Additional correspondence is filed with the research notes
1	1	1883-1895
	2	1920-1928 Geogiana Cheesman, 1933-1935 (Includes snapshots of Cheesman and
	3	family)
	4	Lecture on Plymouth Colony, 1620-1691 (Manuscript)
		Delivered by Frederick I. Allen to the Auburn YMCA, April 6, 1888
X-13		Licenses to practice law in New York and New Jersey, 1889, 1911
		Allen family documents, 1706-1838
1	5	Daniel Allen documents, 1706-1805
		Will, deed, letters and notebook, chiefly of Daniel Allen of Greenfield, Saratoga County, New York
X-13		Daniel and Lydia Allen deeds, 1796-1836
1	6	Gorton and William Allen correspondence, 1837-1838
	7	Ralph Allen letter, undated
		Research files, 1880s-1920s
		Allen family
	8-10	General
2	1-6	General
	7	Notes on George Allen of Sandwich and his descendants (Manuscript)
	8	Photographs, 1883, 1928
3	1	Allen family homes and other residences in Sandwich, Mass.  Candee family
3	2	Chilton family
	3	Clippings, 1879-1927
	4	Deuel family
	5	Goddard family
	6-9	Palmer family
	10	Seward family
		Application of Cornelia Seward Allen for membership in the National Society of the Daughters of the American Revolution
	11	Songs
	12	Whipple family
	13	Williams family
	14	Wilmot family
	15	Winslow family
	16	Publications, 1875-1907
		Genealogy pamphlets and reprints, some inscribed to Allen